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Ammonium: original growth profiles
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Ammonium: estimated two parameters for 96 clones

● clone1

● clone2

● clone3

● FY4

time (hours)

ce
ll

d
e
n

si
ty

(O
.D

)

0 5 10 15 20 25

0.
2

0.
4

0.
6

0.
8

1.
0

1.
2

Arginine : original growth profiles
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Arginine : estimated two parameters for 96 clones
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Glutamine : original growth profiles
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Glutamine : estimated two parameters for 96 clones
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Proline : original growth profiles
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Proline : estimated two parameters for 96 clones
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Glutamate : original growth profiles

clone1clone1
clone2clone2
clone3clone3
FY4FY4

0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20

0.
0

0.
2

0.
4

0.
6

0.
8

1.
0

1.
2

1.
4

growth rate (O.D/hr)

sa
tu

ra
te

d
ce

ll
de

ns
ity

(O
.D

)

Glutamate : estimated two parameters for 96 clones
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Urea : original growth profiles
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Urea : estimated two parameters for 96 clones
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Allantoin : original growth profiles
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Allantoin : estimated two parameters for 96 clones
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Glutamine/Allantoin : original growth profiles
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Glutamine/Allantoin : estimated two parameters for 96 clones
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Glutamine/Allantoin/Proline/Urea : original growth profiles
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Glutamine/Allantoin/Proline/Urea : estimated two parameters for 96 clones

● clone1

● clone2

● clone3

● FY4

time (hours)

ce
ll

d
e
n

si
ty

(O
.D

)

0 5 10 15 20 25

0.
5

1.
0

1.
5

Glutamine/Allantoin/Proline : original growth profiles

clone1clone1
clone2clone2
clone3clone3
FY4FY4

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8

0.
0

0.
5

1.
0

1.
5

growth rate (O.D/hr)

sa
tu

ra
te

d
ce

ll
de

ns
ity

(O
.D

)

Glutamine/Allantoin/Proline : estimated two parameters for 96 clones
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Glutamine/Proline : estimated two parameters for 96 clones
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FY4−Ammonium : original growth profiles
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FY4−Ammonium : estimated two parameters for 96clones
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